351 SERIES
POWERGLIDE®
DOOR CLOSER
351 Series Powerglide® Door Closers
1-800-727-5477
The Powerglide® line of surface and concealed door closers has been engineered to
meet the demands of the modern architect and building owner. All series compliment

351 Series Powerglide®
351 Series Powerglide® Door Closers
How To Order
1-800-727-5477
17An ASSA ABLOY Group company 11
/2
0/
01
Series Number per Carton Approx. wt per Carton
Through Bolts and Mortise Nuts
When thru bolting is ordered, factory will
furnish mortise nuts only, for use with the
machine screws furnished with the closer.
Nuts are sized to accommodate 1-3/8" or
1-3/4" thick doors. Specify when ordering.
If not specified, nuts for a 1-3/4" thick door
will be furnished. For 2-1/4" thick doors,
thru bolts will be furnished with mortise
nuts. Thru bolting is not recommended for
2-1/4" thick hollow metal doors unless a
bridge type reinforcement is provided to
prevent collapse of top rail when screws are
tightened.
Special Conditions
The SARGENT Template Book contains templates for all standard applications of SARGENT
Door Closers with SARGENT overhead door holders. To insure a satisfactory installation for
other holders, it is recommended that complete details be submitted as follows:
• Type, size and make of holder
• Holding position (maximum door opening)
• Submit holder template being used
• Closer application being used
• Size and type of butt or hinge
In the case of unusual door, frame and butt conditions where regular goods will not meet
requirements, submit drawings and complete details specifying the degree of door
openings required. It is recommended that ordering information include the size of the
butts (when 6" or over) so special mounting templates can be furnished to ensure a full
180° opening.
Packing
All closer assemblies are packaged
4 per carton. All conversion units are
packaged 10 per carton. On request, door
closers will be be packed 2 per carton.
How To Order Complete Door Closer Example
Series 351 351
Delayed Action When delayed action is required specify suffix DA 351 DA
Arm with Closer See applicable catalog section for arms available 351 DA P10
Finish, powder coated EB — Bronze Enamel to match 10B 351 DA P10 EB
on all exposed surfaces ED — Bronze Enamel to match 20D
EN — Aluminum Enamel
EP — Bronze Enamel to match US10
EAB — Brass Enamel to be used with
brass finishes
Optional Plated Finishes (Handed metal cover required)
Symbol BHMA Description
3 605 Polished Brass
4 606 Dull Brass
9 637 Bright Bronze, Clear Coated
10 612 Dull Bronze
10B 613 Oxidized Dull Bronze, Oil Rubbed
26 625 Chrome
26D 626 Dull Chrome
Hand (Applies to F arms and metal covers only) Non-handed 351 DA P10 EB
Thru Bolts and When ordering mortise nuts use suffix TB 1-3/4"(44.5mm) 351 DA P10 EB TB
Mortise Nuts std door thickness, for all other specify
Corrosion Protection Special rust inhibitor Process (arm only) suffix SRI 351 DA P10 EB TB SRI
for additional protection in corrosive environments
How To Order Accessories Example
Arm Only Specify arm required and finish 25-PSH EN
Arm conversion Units Specify unit and finish 125-P4 EB
Cover Only (Standard) 351-C x finish 351-C EN
Cover Only (Metal) 351-MC x finish and hand and arm type 351-MC + 26D + LH
Accessories Specify accessory and finish -
See applicable catalog section 351-D EB
When complete closer assembly is ordered with an accessory, order accessory as a separate item
351 4-Standard (2 upon request) 19 lbs. per 4
Screw Prefix 36 —  6 lobe screws
Substitutions: Prefix 37 — Spanner head screws